

ORDER BELOW EXH. 78

01. Read application and say filed thereon. Heard both the parties. Present application is filed by the plaintiff to issue witness summons to which the defendants have opposed on the ground of failure to comply the provisions of Order XVI of the C.P.C.

02. On perusing the R&P, it appears that, initially the plaintiff closed his evidence. The defendants also closed their evidence. Thereafter, the plaintiff sought permission to examine the witnesses by filing application Exh. 73. Said application came to be allowed and the plaintiff is permitted to adduce the evidence and examine the witnesses. Therefore, I do not found any substance in the objection of the defendants. Hence, I pass the following order,

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Issue witness summons on bhatta.

Sd/-
(R.P. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Nilanga.

Date : 14.11.2019.