

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.119/2016

In view of order passed below **Exh.97**, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Plaintiff is permitted to finally argue the matter, on condition that the learned advocate for plaintiff shall argue the matter on next date without fail and without seeking adjournment on any ground.
2. The next date is fixed as per the convenience of learned advocate for plaintiff.

Date : 30/10/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.