

Order below Exh.100 in RCS No.119/2016

By this application plaintiff has sought adjournment on the ground stated in the application. Defendants failed to file their say. Perused application. Heard learned advocate for plaintiff, who submitted in the line of his application and requested to allow the same. Record shows that the adjournment application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.99** on last date was rejected. Record further shows that the application filed by plaintiff at **Exh.95** under Order VI Rule 17 CPC came to be rejected by order dated 30/10/2023. It is the contention of the plaintiff that he is intending to approach Hon'ble High Court against the order passed at Exh.95. It is pertinent to note that plaintiff failed to file any material on record to show that he has taken efforts in moving Hon'ble High Court against the order passed at Exh.95. I find no substance in this application and pass following order:-

ORDER

1. The application is rejected.
2. No order as to costs.
3. Judgment will be pronounced on next date.

Date :22/12/2023

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.