

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.119/2016

The present suit is reflected on today's board under the caption 'Stayed by Hon'ble High Court'. After perusing the record of the case it appears that the present plaintiffs preferred WP No.732/2024 before Hon'ble Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad. Their Hon'ble Lordship by order dated 24/01/2024 were pleased to grant stay to the present proceedings till next date. There is no document on record to show that the stay granted by Hon'ble Bombay High Court, Bench at Aurangabad in WP No.732/2024 on 24/01/2024 is continued. In the absence of any such document on record, I find no reason to stay the present proceedings. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Parties shall proceed with the matter on next date without fail.
2. Needless to say, that in case if parties failed to proceed with the matter then appropriate orders in accordance with law will be passed.

*Order dictated and pronounced in presence of
learned advocate Shri V.J.Suryawanshi.*

Date :20/08/2024

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.